522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403

Runkel Abstract & Title Co. Phone (715) 845-4646

Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for May 2019
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report
6475 WADSWORTH LLC
ABBYBANK
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION
BAXTER CREDIT UNION
BELL BANK
BEST REI FUNDING LLC
BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
BMO HARRIS BANK NA
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BROKAW CREDIT UNION
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTTY
CHELSEA HILL LLC
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC
CHOU TEAM REALTY LLC DBA MONSTERLOANS
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL
CITY OF WAUSAU
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
COMPEER FINANCIAL FLCA
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC
DENMARK STATE BANK
D-L DEVELOPMENT OF STEVENS POINT LLC
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK OF KENDALL
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
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Monthly Mortgage Report
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488,495.61
6,630,092.12
1,431,676.95
7,169,930.00
1,777,283.00

196,000.00

1,004,130.00

1,298,845.00
135,857.00
134,345.00
7,280,000.00
655,000.00
245,000.00

58,124,537.00

271,920.00
432,000.00
491,615.00
150,719.00
100,000.00
1,977.00
176,700.00
301,500.00
198,921.00
2,663,500.00
24,000.00
1,737,800.00
427,000.00
107,000.00
788,000.00
88,960.00
1,582,336.00
9,978,094.82
75,000.00
84,000.00
170,000.00
575,000.00
170,000.00
207,457.00



FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORTIFI BANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREEN GROUP LLC

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HORICON BANK

ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHNSON BANK

KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MICHAEL J SCHAEFER

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MOVIN OUT INC

MUSKI COUNTRY LLC AND MICHAEL J ORLIKOWSKI
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NBKC BANK

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PARAMONT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PATTY GRAVERSON

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC BANK NA

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

Monthly Mortgage Report
2

OrRrRPR_RPRoOWRNGRRPRERPRERRE O PANORRPNRPRPERrRrRrRrRrRrRrNRrRErRR

91,414.00
1,712,250.00
114,379.00
100,000.00
1,532,970.92
16,000.00
169,569.00
116,000.00
130,000.00
101,527.00
12,000,000.00
120,000.00
2,938,675.00
2,758,331.06
260,000.00
209,600.00
436,400.00
148,500.00
181,900.00
608,500.00
215,800.00
807,125.00
74,396.00

966,369.00

10,000.00
73,600.00
45,000.00
251,930.00
118,000.00
153,000.00
3,065,515.00
212,799.00
263,319.00
681,200.00
1,795,031.54
14,000.00
212,500.00
10,786,191.63
22,000.00
186,000.00
1,743,449.00



QUICKEN LOANS INC
RIVER VALLEY BANK
ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SCHAEFER VETERINARY SERVICES LLC FKA CLARK MARATHON

VETERINARY SERVICE LLC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STERLING BANK

SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA
MORTGAGE

THE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST

THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
UNISON CREDIT UNION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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1,493,923.00
6,415,091.00
380,900.00

185,404.00

1,690,685.00
129,200.00

83,505.00

323,000.00
250,000.00
830,400.00
1,285,600.00
200,000.00
23,200.00
123,968.20

448,000.00

102,125.00
370,000.00
1,254,020.00
76,900.00
845,290.00
305,365.00
443,000.00
882,650.00

14,911.00
1,656,098.15

172,631,168.00



