Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

207,457.00

Mortgage Report for May 2019				
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Repo	_			
6475 WADSWORTH LLC	1	488,495.61		
ABBYBANK	21	6,630,092.12		
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	10	1,431,676.95		
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	7,169,930.00		
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	3	1,777,283.00		
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	196,000.00		
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	8	1,004,130.00		
COMPANY LLC		, ,		
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	14	1,298,845.00		
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	3	135,857.00		
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	134,345.00		
BELL BANK	1	7,280,000.00		
BEST REI FUNDING LLC	1	655,000.00		
BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION	1	245,000.00		
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	28	58,124,537.00		
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	271,920.00		
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	432,000.00		
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	491,615.00		
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	150,719.00		
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION	1	100,000.00		
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTTY	1	1,977.00		
CHELSEA HILL LLC	1	176,700.00		
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	2	301,500.00		
CHOU TEAM REALTY LLC DBA MONSTERLOANS	1	198,921.00		
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	5	2,663,500.00		
CITY OF WAUSAU	4	24,000.00		
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	13	1,737,800.00		
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	427,000.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	107,000.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	788,000.00		
COMPEER FINANCIAL FLCA	1	88,960.00		
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	14	1,582,336.00		
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	105	9,978,094.82		
CRESTWOOD MANAGEMENT LLC	1	75,000.00		
DENMARK STATE BANK	1	84,000.00		
D-L DEVELOPMENT OF STEVENS POINT LLC	1	170,000.00		
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	575,000.00		
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK OF KENDALL	1	170,000.00		

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	91,414.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	1	1,712,250.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	114,379.00
FORTIFI BANK	1	100,000.00
FORWARD BANK	7	1,532,970.92
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	16,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	169,569.00
GREEN GROUP LLC	1	116,000.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	130,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	101,527.00
HORICON BANK	1	12,000,000.00
ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK	1	120,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	26	2,938,675.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	13	2,758,331.06
JOHNSON BANK	1	260,000.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	1	209,600.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	436,400.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	148,500.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	181,900.00
MARATHON BANK	5	608,500.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	215,800.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	4	807,125.00
MICHAEL J SCHAEFER	1	74,396.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	5	966,369.00
HOME LOANS	3	900,309.00
MOVIN OUT INC	1	10,000.00
MUSKI COUNTRY LLC AND MICHAEL J ORLIKOWSKI	1	73,600.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	45,000.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	251,930.00
NBKC BANK	1	118,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	153,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	12	3,065,515.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	2	212,799.00
PARAMONT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	263,319.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	3	681,200.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	6	1,795,031.54
PATTY GRAVERSON	1	14,000.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	212,500.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	42	10,786,191.63
PIONEER BANK	1	22,000.00
PNC BANK NA	1	186,000.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	8	1,743,449.00

OLUCYEN I O ANG DIG	0	1 402 022 00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	9	1,493,923.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	21	6,415,091.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	380,900.00
SCHAEFER VETERINARY SERVICES LLC FKA CLARK MARATHON VETERINARY SERVICE LLC	1	185,404.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	15	1,690,685.00
STERLING BANK	1	129,200.00
SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA	1	83,505.00
MORTGAGE		,
THE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST	1	323,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	250,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	2	830,400.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	10	1,285,600.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	2	200,000.00
TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	23,200.00
UNISON CREDIT UNION	1	123,968.20
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	3	449,000,00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	3	448,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	102,125.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	370,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12	1,254,020.00
UW CREDIT UNION	2	76,900.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	845,290.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	305,365.00
WBD INC	1	443,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	4	882,650.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	_	,
AUTHORITY	5	14,911.00
WOODTRUST BANK	8	1,656,098.15
TOTAL	551	172,631,168.00
- ·		= : =,== =,== = = = = = = = = = = = = =